

	Sponsor: President of the Assembly Carnahan, Vice-President Fettner
-	Bill to Approve Student Elections Committee Recommendations to Amend the Student Elections Code
- - -	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University and one of the oversight organizations of the Student Elections Committee;
;)	WHEREAS, the Student Elections Committee is the official student election monitoring organization for Illinois State University;
	WHEREAS, the Student Election Code is the official governing document for student elections at Illinois State University;
	WHEREAS, the Student Elections Committee has the authority to recommend changes of the Student Elections Code to the oversight organizations;
	WHEREAS, the Student Elections Committee has recommended that changes be made to the Student Elections Code and requests that the Student Government Associations ratify these changes;
	WHEREAS, the stated purpose of these changes is to allow for a more equitable and judicious election of student leaders;
	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association along with the constituents of Illinois State University, hereby ratify the proposed changes to the Student Elections Code as submitted by the Student Elections Committee;
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association concurs with Student Elections Committee, the proposed changes shall allow for a more equitable and judicious election of student leaders;
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the President of the Assembly to notify the Student Elections Committee of the Student Government Association's ratification of the documents by submitting a signed copy of this bill.
	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>17</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2010.
	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
	Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly
	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:



51	
52	

52

53 54

Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly

Vote: <u>19</u>Y_A_N